

**CBI Vs. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd.  
CC No. 278/2019  
RC No.6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND  
U/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &  
13(2), 13(1)(d) PC Act**

**02.07.2019**

**Case received by way of transferred. It be  
checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
HIO/Inspector Alok Tiwari is present.

Show cause notice was ordered to be issued to  
SP concerned vide order dated 08.04.2019 but it is reported  
that show cause notice has not been issued.

Issue show cause notice to SP concerned for  
explanation and personal appearance on 04.07.2019.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA  
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02  
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi  
02.07.2019