

CBI Vs. M/s Green Valley Plywood Ltd.
CC No. 278/2019

04.07.2019

Present : Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI with Alok Tiwari, Holding
IO.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, SP CBI.

Reply to the show cause notice is filed on record. I have considered the same. Notice is discharged with the instructions to SP, CBI to be sincere and regular in pursuing the present matter.

Let the proper reply be filed on behalf of SP, CBI as to the time required for filing of supplementary charge sheet.

Matter is adjourned for this purpose on 05.07.2019.

(ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA)
Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI-02
Rouse Avenue Court Complex: New Delhi
04.07.2019