

CBI Vs. M/s Green Valley Plywood Ltd.  
CC No. 278/2019

**05.07.2019**

Present : Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

The status report filed on behalf of CBI, wherein time is sought to file supplementary charge sheet in the light of CFSL report. Also, sanction against public servants is to be obtained in view of amended Prevention of Corruption Act.

In the circumstances, matter is adjourned for awaiting supplementary charge-sheet and sanction for 20.11.2019.

(ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA)  
Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI-02  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex: New Delhi  
05.07.2019