

**CBI Vs. M/s Green Valley Plywood Ltd.
CC No. 278/2019**

20.11.2019

Present : Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI with
Inspector Aalok Tewari, Investigating officer and
Inspector Ramesh Kumar, Pairvi Officer.

Sanction u/s 19 of PC Act in respect of accused
Sukhdev Raj Khinchi and Ramesh Chandra Juneja filed and
taken on record. As far as filing of supplementary charge
sheet is concerned, IO submits that investigation is still going
on. However, Ld. PP submits that prima facie there is
sufficient material for taking cognizance of the present charge
sheet.

In these circumstances, matter is now listed for
consideration on the point of cognizance for 10.01.2020.

(ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA)
Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI-02
Rouse Avenue Court Complex: New Delhi
20.11.2019