

CBI Vs. Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.
FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/ New Delhi
U/s 120B IPC r/w 420,467,468,471 IPC &
Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

13.10.2022

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO Inspector
Devesh Pansari.

Shri Rohan Srivastava, Ld. counsel for (A-6) R.C. Juneja.

Report regarding LOC qua (A-6) R.C. Juneja filed by IO. It is submitted in the application that since (A-6) R.C. Juneja has deposited his passports in the Court, a letter has been sent to Bureau of Immigration to close the LOC against the applicant/accused. Report be taken on record.

Put up on date already fixed for **14.11.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.10.2022