

CBI Vs. Green Valley Plywood Limited and Ors.  
FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/New Delhi  
U/s 120 B IPC r/w 420, 467, 468, 471 IPC and  
Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

**05.04.2023**

**This is an application filed on behalf of applicant/A-6 R. C. Juneja  
for seeking release of passport and permission to travel abroad.**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
None for the applicant/accused.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/05.04.2023

At 11.30 am

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
None for the applicant/accused.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/05.04.2023

At 12.40 pm

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
None for the applicant/accused.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/05.04.2023

contd...2/-

At 2.30 pm

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.  
None for the applicant/accused.

Reply has been filed on behalf of CBI.

Case has been called several times since morning, however,  
none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused.

In the interest of justice, put up for consideration on  
**06.04.2023**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/05.04.2023