

IA 1/2024

CBI Vs. Green Valley Plywood & Ors.

28.10.2024

Fresh application moved on behalf of applicant Ajay Kapoor seeking permission to obtain certified copies of charge sheet, supplementary charge sheet and list of witnesses has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADDC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Navneet Jawa, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Shri Raghav Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Copy of application supplied to Ld. Substitute PP for CBI who seeks some time to file reply to the application.

To come up for reply and arguments on **14.11.2024**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.10.2024