

CC No. CBI/278/2019
Case No. RCBD12015E0006
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.
IA No. 03/2024

21.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
None for applicant.

Application moved by applicant for obtaining certified copy however, no one is appearing on behalf of the applicant. Vakalatnama of the Counsel is also not annexed with the application.

In such circumstances, the present application is dismissed in default with liberty to applicant to file afresh or to file the application to revive the same.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/21.01.2025

CC No. CBI/278/2019
Case No. RCBD12015E0006
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.

21.01.2025

At 12 Noon

At this stage, Sh. Prem Chhetri, Ld. Counsel for applicant appeared and filed application for restoration of application for seeking permission to obtain certified copy.

Heard.

It is directed to the Ld. Counsel for applicant to file his Vakalatnama at the earliest.

In the interest of justice, the present application is allowed and the IA No. 03/2024 which was dismissed in default is hereby restored to its original number.

Put up the matter for consideration on 22.01.2025.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/21.01.2025