

CC No. CBI/278/2019
CBI Vs. M/s Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.
FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/ New Delhi
U/s 120B IPC r/w 420,467,468,471 IPC &
Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

22.01.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ms. Divya, proxy counsel for applicant has appeared through VC.

Proxy counsel for applicant has sought adjournment on the ground that main counsel Shri Prem Chhetri is not well today.

At request, to come up on **01.02.2025** for purpose already fixed.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.01.2025