

IA No. 03/24
CC No. CBI/278/2019
CBI Vs. M/s Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.
FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/ New Delhi
U/s 120B IPC r/w 420,467,468,471 IPC &
Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988

21.03.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Shri A.K. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that present application be adjourned on **24.03.2025** alongwith the main case.

At request of Ld. Counsel, be put up on **24.03.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/21.03.2025