

**IA No. 4/2025  
CBI Vs. Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.  
FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/ New Delhi  
U/s 120B IPC r/w 420,467,468,471 IPC &  
Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988**

**25.04.2025**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

**Fresh application moved on behalf of A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal for temporary release of passport and NOC and for directions to Passport Authority to renew passport of applicant for 10 years has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

**Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.**

**Ms. Trisha Mittal, Ld. Counsel for applicant has appeared through VC.**

**Copy of application given to Ld. PP for CBI. Put up for reply and arguments on 03.05.2025.**

**(ANKIT SINGLA)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/25.04.2025**