

CBI : 278/2019
CBI v Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.
FIR No. RC6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/New Delhi
u/s 120B IPC r/w/420, 467, 468, 471 IPC and
Section 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988
IA No. 6/2025

14.05.2025

At 2:00 p.m.

Fresh application moved on behalf of applicant/A-3 Anju Kejriwal seeking temporary release of her original passport in terms with Order dated 03.05.2025 has been assigned to this Court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Nishant Sharma, Ld.Counsel for A-3 Anju Kejriwal.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that he wants to withdraw the present application. The endorsement in this regard has been taken from the Ld. Counsel on the margin of application.

In view of the submission made by Ld. Counsel, the present application is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/14.05.2025
(PN)