

CC No. CBI/278/2019
RC No. 6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND
u/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &
13(2), 13(1) (d) PC Act
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.(R.C. Juneja)
IA No. 08/2025

14.05.2025

At 2:00 p.m.

Fresh application moved on behalf of applicant/accused no.6 R.C. Juneja for seeking release of passport and permission to travel abroad has been assigned to this Court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Raghav Bakshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for **applicant/
accused no. 6 R.C. Juneja.**

Copy supplied.

Be put up for reply/arguments/consideration on the
application on 19.05.2025.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/14.05.2025
(PN)