

**IA No. 8/2025**  
**CBI Vs. Green Valley Plywood Limited & Ors.**  
**FIR No. RC.6(E)/2015/BDI/CBI/BS & FC/ New Delhi**  
**U/s 120B IPC r/w 420,467,468,471 IPC &**  
**Sec. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act 1988**

**19.05.2025**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
Shri Aditya Singla, Ld. Counsel for applicant R.C.  
Juneja has appeared through VC.

Reply on behalf of CBI to application filed by applicant for seeking release of his passport and permission to travel abroad. Copy given to associate of Ld. Counsel who is present in court.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, now to come up for arguments on **20.05.2025**.

READER  
19.05.2025