

CBI/278/2019  
RC No. 6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND  
u/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &  
13(2), 13(1) (d) PC Act  
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.  
IA No. 14/2026 (A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal)

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. K.K. Sahu, learned Senior PP for CBI along with  
Shri Raj Kamal, learned PP for CBI.  
HIO SI Dharminder Singh in person.  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, learned Counsel for **A-2**  
Jagmohan Kejriwal, through VC.

1. CBI files reply to the application of A-2 Jagmohan  
Kejriwal seeking temporary release of his passport for the  
purpose of applying for a visa to facilitate travel to USA. Copy of  
the reply given to learned counsel for applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment  
to make submissions on the present application. Heard. Allowed.
3. List the matter for arguments on the present  
application on 27.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/20.01.2026