

CBI/278/2019  
RC No. 6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND  
u/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &  
13(2), 13(1) (d) PC Act  
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.

17.02.2026 (At 12.40 P.M.)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, learned PP for CBI.  
A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal, physically present.  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, learned Counsel for A-2  
Jagmohan Kejriwal, physically present.

At this stage, in compliance of order of even date, A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal has filed an affidavit/undertaking stating that he shall not undertake foreign travel on the basis of the temporary release of his Passport and he shall file appropriate application seeking permission to travel abroad before any such foreign travel. The same is taken on record.

The passport of A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal is hereby directed to be temporarily released to him. Order *dasti*.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/17.02.2026