

CBI/278/2019
RC No. 6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND
u/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &
13(2), 13(1) (d) PC Act
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.
IA No. 16/2026 (A-3 Anju Kejriwal)

18.03.2026

Fresh application on behalf of A-3 Anju Kejriwal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, learned PP for CBI.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, learned Counsel for A-3

Anju Kejriwal, physically present.

This is an application of A-3 Anju Kejriwal for surrender of her passport. Copy of the application supplied to Ld. PP for CBI.

In terms of order dated 17.02.2026, passport (ZA125865) of A-3 Anju Kejriwal was ordered to be temporarily released to her to apply for a visa to facilitate travel to USA.

In compliance of order dated 17.02.2026, passport (ZA125865) of A-3 Anju Kejriwal is surrendered today.

The original passport (ZA125865) of A-3 Anju Kejriwal is taken on Court record. Application disposed of accordingly.

Order *Dasti*.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/18.03.2026