

CBI/278/2019
RC No. 6(E)/2015/BD1/CBI/BS&FC/ND
u/s 120B r/w Section 420/467/468/471 IPC &
13(2), 13(1) (d) PC Act
CBI v. M/s. Green Valley Plywood Ltd. & Ors.
IA No. 19/2026 (A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal)

23.05.2026

Fresh application of **A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal** received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Ashish Bilgaiyan, Ld. substitute PP for CBI.
A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal with Ld. Counsel Mr. Nishant Sharma, both physically present.
Surety Aditya Kejriwal, physically present.

1. By way of this application, **A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal** places on record complete travel schedule, surety bond, undertaking by the Surety, FDRs, contact details during the period of travel i.e. to USA from 08.06.2026 to 20.06.2026 and seeking the consequent release of his original Passport. Copy thereof supplied to CBI.

2. Vide order dt. 04.05.2026, A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal was granted permission to visit USA from 08.06.2026 to 20.06.2026. In compliance of the said order dt. 04.05.2026, the complete travel schedule, surety bond, undertaking by the Surety, FDRs and the contact details are taken on record. FDR of the surety and that of the applicant are retained. Bank be informed accordingly. Surety bond accepted. Passport (ZA125864) of A-2 Jagmohan Kejriwal be released to him.

3. Application **disposed of**. Order *dasti*.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/23.05.2026